








































































































ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT FOR MAINTENANCE AND O SERVIEC OF VRF SYSTEM AND SPLIT AIR CONDITIONERS AT RFCL, 
RAMAGUNDAM 

SITE FOR 

A PERIOD OF TWO YEAR Annexure XiII 

SCHEDULEOF RATES PROFORMA PART B 

3.25 % 8.33% of Payment 
ESI @ Bonus @ Leave 

Total wageTotal Amount Sr. Total EPF F@ 
DESCRIPTION OF JOBSs No. UNIT per dayQTY. | Wages per 13.00% On 

Day (Rs.) Basic Wages 
Basic 5% Basic 
wage

B1 Supply of Manpower 

B1.1 Unskilled labou 11,066.13 Man days 20 553.31 

T427.00 R 55.51| 13.88| 35.57| R21.35 

B1.2 Semi-skilled person Man days 20 647.90 12,958.00 
SO0.00 R 65.00| 16.25| 41.65| 325.00 

B1.3Ilicd person Man days 20 781.37 15,627.35 30.15 
603.00 19.60 R50.23 78.39 

Total Amount 39,651.48| VI 

% vuProtit Margin/Service Charge percentage (to be quoted by the party in perccntage)- 

VIll Profit Margin/Service Charges Amount (VI x VI) 

Total B1 (VIll + VI) 

Rate per 
S.No Description Quantity Amount 

Unit Unit 
82 Supply &Charging of Refrigerant 

52. Supply and Charging of Refrigerant R134a kg 
B2.2 Supply and Charging of Refrigerant- R410 kg 50 

B2.5 Supply and Charging of Refrigerant- R407c kg 50 

83 Supply& Replacement of compressors
B2.1 

Supply & Replacement of 4T tower A.C. new compressors (Make: EMERSON) No 

52.2 Supply & Replacement of 2 TRA.C. new compressors (Make: GMCC) No 20 

B2.3 Supply & Replacement of 1.S TR A.C. new compressors (Make: GMCC) No 20 

B4 Painting 

B4.1 Manual or hand tool cleaningof air conditioners,desert coolers or any other 
machine For Painting: Removal of loose rust, loose mill scale and loose 

paint,chipping,scrapping,standing and wire brushing surface should have a faint 

metallic sheen 

Confirming to : SSPC-SP-2 or Equivalent DT.2(ISO 5801-1)

Sq. m 200 

B4.2 
Painting of air conditioners, desert coolers or any other machine with one coat 

primer and two coats of enamel paint. The colour shall be off white or as instructed
Sq. 200 M 

by the Engineer-in-Charge. The material shall be in the scope of the contractor. 

2 coats of F-11 or F-12 @20 micron DFT/Coat

TOTAL PART B (B1+ B2 +B3+B4) 

Total Rupees in Words: *************************** 

Part A 
Part B 

Total Quoted Amount of Part A for two years Rs 
Total Quoted Amount of Part B for two years Rs. 

Total Quoted Amount (PART-A + PART-B) RS. 

Total Quoted Amount in woraS .. ... . .. . 

Note 
1 GST will be extra as applicable. 

lage 53 



ay dnerence in the calculated amount mentioned by the bidder from the variation percentagc quo 

percentage quoted by the party will be considered for evaluation purpose. f The Service charges/ Profit Margin amounts quoted by the bidder will be the same througnout c 

change in the minimum wages or other material cost.
pe e 

4 The 100% Escalation/desclation against the increase/ decrease shall be payable only on the billed value for Part A o e oo escalation/desclation is payable in the variation amount. 5Bidders are requested to quote their service charge/ profit margin in % (percentage) as well as in absolute amount. In case O1 dny 

. No 

discrepancy, the Service Chargel Profit Margin quoted by bidder in % age will be treated as ind 6 Minimum wages prevailing as per government guideline of minimum wages.
rot margin/administrative charges quoted by the bidders necessarily has to be over and above zero percent. ru 

n uoes all derivative of zero up to 0.9999 and thereof, which means it should not be less then 1.000 Any service lay 
not donering to these guidelines shall be considered as unresponsive and such bid shall not be consiaeIdders shall quote contractors service charge/profit margin up to two decimals only. The bidder shall note tnd 

SEve Cnarger protit margin percentage with more than two decimal, only first two digits of sevice chargel proneag 
considered for evaluation. the absolute amount shall be calculated accordingly 

all be 

e mentoned in SOR Part B will be executed as and when required. The same shall be intimated to the bidder/party. in advance by 
engineer in charge. Party shall execute the same as per the instruction of Engineer in Charge 

Place Signature of the bidder with Rubber Stamp 
Date 

NL 
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